

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 781 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Gauri And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** O.P. Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

None present for the appellants. Notices have been served upon appellant nos. 2, 3 and 8.

As per letter dated 02.07.2025 sent by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Maharajganj, appellant no.1 Gauri and appellant no.4 Sumer have passed away. Thus, this appeal on behalf of appellant no.1 Gauri and appellant no.4 Sumer stands abated.

List this appeal on 01.09.2025 for hearing.

**Order Date :-** 1.8.2025

AS