



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 781 of 1986

Gauri And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: O.P. Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Ms. Sonakshi Kashyap, holding brief of Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant nos. 2, 3 & 5 and learned A.G.A. are present.

Office is directed to prepare the paper-book by the next date of listing.

List this case on 20.01.2026.

November 19, 2025

Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)