



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 781 of 1986

Gauri And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar, O.P. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri Saurabh Raj, Advocate holding brief of Sri Manoj Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.
2. In the instant criminal appeal, the paper-book is available. The learned counsel for the appellants is expected to procure the copy of the same within three days.
3. Put up this case for final hearing on 16.04.2026.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

April 7, 2026
PS